Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 13.00, May 2019
22 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSV Signal and Spectrum Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal and spectrum analyzer R&S®FSV4 1321.3008.04
Signal and spectrum analyzer R&S®FSV7 1321.3008.07
Signal and spectrum analyzer R&S®FSV13 1321.3008.13
Signal and spectrum analyzer R&S®FSV30 1321.3008.30
Signal and spectrum analyzer 14 R&S®FSV40 1321.3008.39
Signal and spectrum analyzer R&S®FSV40 1321.3008.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable and quick start guide
R&S®FSV30: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connectors
R&S®FSV40: test port adapter with 2.92 mm (K) female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connectors
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Ruggedized housing R&S®FSV-B1 1310.9500.02 no
Audio demodulator R&S®FSV-B3 1310.9516.02 yes retrofit in service center
OCXO reference frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user-retrofittable
OCXO extended frequency stability R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.03 yes user-retrofittable
Additional interfaces R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02 yes IF out, video out, AUX port,
trigger out, 2 × USB
Tracking generator, 100 kHz to 7 GHz R&S®FSV-B9 1310.9545.02 yes retrofit in service center
External generator control R&S®FSV-B10 1310.9551.02 yes retrofit in service center,
excludes R&S®FSV-B160
Ultra-high precision frequency reference R&S®FSV-B14 1310.9980.02 yes retrofit in service center,
excludes R&S®FSV-B160
Digital baseband interface R&S®FSV-B17 1310.9568.02 yes user-retrofittable, for details ask
service center, not available for
R&S®FSV40, model .39
Solid-state drive (removable hard drive) 15 R&S®FSV-B18 1310.9697.10 yes user-retrofittable
Spare hard drive (removable hard drive) 15 R&S®FSV-B19 1310.9574.10 yes user-retrofittable
LO/IF ports for external mixers R&S®FSV-B21 1310.9597.02 no
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 7 GHz R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user-retrofittable
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.13 no
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 30 GHz R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.30 no
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 40 GHz R&S®FSV-B24 1310.9616.40 no
Electronic attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FSV-B25 1310.9622.02 yes user-retrofittable
DC power supply for 12 V/24 V supply
voltage
R&S®FSV-B30 1329.0243.02 yes user-retrofittable
Lithium-ion battery pack R&S®FSV-B32 1321.3750.04 yes user-retrofittable,
requires R&S®FSV-B1,
R&S®FSV-B30 and
R&S®FSV-B34
USB mass memory write protection R&S®FS-B33 1309.5991.02 no pre-installation ex factory
Lithium-ion battery charger R&S®FSV-B34 1321.3950.02 yes user-retrofittable
40 MHz analysis bandwidth  R&S®FSV-B70 1310.9645.02 yes user-retrofittable, for frequencies
≤ 7 GHz, not available for
R&S®FSV40, model .39
160 MHz analysis bandwidth  R&S®FSV-B160 1311.2015.02 yes for R&S®FSV4 and R&S®FSV7,
excludes R&S®FSV-B10 and

Attenuator 100 W, 3/6/10/20/30 dB, 1 GHz R&S®RBU100 1073.8495.xx
(xx = 03/06/10/20/30)
Attenuator 50 W, 3/6/10/20/30 dB, 2 GHz R&S®RBU50 1073.8695.xx
(xx = 03/06/10/20/30)
Attenuator 50 W, 20 dB, 6 GHz R&S®RDL50 1035.1700.52
Connectors and cables
N-type adapter for R&S®RT-Zxx probes R&S®RT-ZA9 1417.0909.02
Probe power connector, 3-pin  1065.9480.00
LVDS cable for connecting digital
baseband interfaces
R&S®SMU-Z6 1415.0201.02
DC blocks
DC block, 10 kHz to 18 GHz (type N) R&S®FSE-Z4 1084.7443.02
External harmonic mixers (for R&S®FSV30/FSV40 with R&S®FSV-B21 option)
Harmonic mixer by RPG 17
Harmonic mixer, 40 GHz to 60 GHz RPG FS-Z60 1048.0171.02
Harmonic mixer, 50 GHz to 75 GHz RPG FS-Z75 3638.2240.02
Harmonic mixer, 60 GHz to 90 GHz RPG FS-Z90 3638.2270.02
Harmonic mixer, 75 GHz to 110 GHz RPG FS-Z110 3638.2292.02
For R&S®FSV30 only
Test port adapter, N male  1021.0541.00
Test port adapter, 3.5 mm male  1021.0529.00
Microwave measurement cable with test

 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSV Signal and Spectrum Analyzer 25
Power sensors supported by the R&S®FSV-K9 option 18
Designation Type Order No.
Universal power sensors
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 100 mW, 2-path R&S®NRP-Z211 1417.0409.02
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW 19 R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW, 2-path R&S®NRP-Z221 1417.0309.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW 19 R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W 19 R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W 19 R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W 19 R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Power sensor modules with power splitter
DC to 18 GHz, 500 mW R&S®NRP-Z27 1169.4102.02
DC to 26.5 GHz, 500 mW R&S®NRP-Z37 1169.3206.02
Thermal power sensors
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP18T 1424.6115.02
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP18TN 1424.6121.02
0 Hz to 33 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP33T 1424.6138.02
0 Hz to 33 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP33TN 1424.6144.02
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP40T 1424.6150.02
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP40TN 1424.6167.02
0 Hz to 50 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP50T 1424.6173.02
0 Hz to 50 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP50TN 1424.6180.02
0 Hz to 67 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP67T 1424.6196.02
0 Hz to 67 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP67TN 1424.6209.02
0 Hz to 110 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP110T 1424.6215.02
Average power sensors
8 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP6A 1424.6796.02
8 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP6AN 1424.6809.02
9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW 19 R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
8 kHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP18A 1424.6815.02
8 kHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP18AN 1424.6821.02
Three path diode power sensors
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®NRP8S 1419.0006.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP8SN 1419.0012.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S 1419.0029.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP18SN 1419.0035.02
1 nW to 2 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-10 1424.6721.02
10 nW to 15 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-20 1424.6738.02
30 nW to 30 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-25 1424.6744.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz R&S®NRP33S 1419.0064.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP33SN 1419.0070.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz, LAN version,
TVAC-compliant
R&S®NRP33SN-V 1419.0129.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 40 GHz R&S®NRP40S 1419.0041.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 40 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP40SN 1419.0058.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 50 GHz R&S®NRP50S 1419.0087.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 50 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP50SN 1419.0093.02
Wideband power sensors
50 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z81 1137.9009.02
50 MHz to 40 GHz, 100 mW (2.92 mm) R&S®NRP-Z85 1411.7501.02
50 MHz to 40 GHz, 100 mW (2.40 mm) R&S®NRP-Z86 1417.0109.40